FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

	7110		1714	<u> </u>
/achington	DC3	05/10		

OMB APPRO	/AL
OMB Number:	3235-028
Estimated average burden	

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(h)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

	ions may contir tion 1(b).	nue. See			File		ant to Sectio Section 30(h)							34		ho	urs per re	sponse:		0.5
		Reporting Person*					er Name and S Midstre			-	•			(Che	elationship of eck all applica	ıble)	2	(10%	Owner	
(Last) 1345 AV	,	First) ΓΗΕ AMERICA	(Middle)	LOOR			e of Earliest 7 7/2019	Trans	action (I	Month	/Day/Year)				Officer (below)	give titl	e	Oth belo	er (specify w)	
(Street) NEW Y	ORK N	ĮΥ	10105			4. If A	mendment, D	ate o	of Origina	al File	d (Month/Day	y/Year)				ed by C	ne Repo	rting Per		
(City)	?)	State)	(Zip)																	
			Table I - N	Non-D	eriv	ative	Securitie	s A	cquire	d, D	isposed o	of, or	Ben	eficially (Owned					
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	r. 3)		2. Trar Date (Month		- 1	2A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	,	3. Transa Code (I 8)		4. Securities Disposed O				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Following Reported		6. Owner Form: D (D) or Ir (I) (Insti	oirect odirect	7. Nature Indirect Beneficia Ownershi	,
									Code	v	Amount	(A (D	() or ()	Price	Transaction((Instr. 3 and				(Instr. 4)	
Class A S	Shares			12/1	16/20	19			A		898,000)	A	(1)	898,00	00]	[See footnote	2S ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
Class B S	hares			12/1	16/20	19			A		266,416,9)28	A	(1)	266,416,	928]	I	See footnote	2S ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
			Table I				ecurities alls, war								wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	ite, T	1. Transa Code (1 3)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 an	or (D)	6. Date Expira (Month	tion Da		Securi	ties U	Amount of nderlying ecurity 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivat Securi Benefi Owned Follow Report	tive ties cially I ing	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	ip Indire Bene) Owner ct (Instr	ficial ership
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title		ount or nber of ires			ction(s)			
Opco Class B Units	(4)	12/16/2019		T	A		133,208,464		(4))	(4)	Class B Shares	133	3,208,464	(1)	133,2	08,464	I	See footn	otes ⁽³⁾⁽⁵⁾
		Reporting Person*						-	-				•						•	

1. Name and Address Global Infrast		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1345 AVENUE C	OF THE AMERIC	CAS, 30TH FLOOR
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10105
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Global Infrast		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1345 AVENUE C	OF THE AMERIC	CAS, 30TH FLOOR
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10105
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1345 AVENUE C	OF THE AMERIC	CAS, 30TH FLOOR
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10105
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

1. Name and Address GIP II Blue H	s of Reporting Persor olding Partner	
(Last) 1345 AVENUE C	(First) OF THE AMERIC	(Middle) AS, 30TH FLOOR
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10105
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated October 3, 2019 (the "Merger Agreement"), each Common Unit and Subordinated Unit of Hess Midstream Partners LP ("Old HESM") held by the Reporting Persons prior to the effective time of the transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement (the "Effective Time) were exchanged for 898,000 Class A Shares, 266,416,928 Class B Shares and 133,208,464 Opco Class B Units of Hess Midstream LP ("New HESM").
- 2. Represents securities held by Hess Midstream GP LP. Hess Infrastructure Partners GP LLC is the general partner of Hess Midstream GP LLC which is the general partner of Hess Midstream LP. Hess Infrastructure Partners GP LLC is a 50/50 joint venture between Hess Investments North Dakota LLC and GIP II Blue Holding Partnership, L.P. As such, each of the foregoing entities may be deemed to beneficially owned the securities held of record by Hess Midstream GP LP. Each such entity disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. Global Infrastructure Investors II, LLC ("Global Investors") is the sole general partner of Global Infrastructure GP II, L.P. ("Global GP"), which is the sole member of GIP Blue Holding GP, LLC, ("Blue Holding GP"), which is the general partner of GIP II Blue Holding GP may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by Blue Holding. Each such entity disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. The Opco Class B Units may be converted at any time in to Class A Shares on a one to one basis and have no expiration date.
- 5. Represents securities held by Blue Holding.

Remarks:

Global Infrastructure Investors II 12/17/2019 LLC, By: /s/ Mark Levitt, Secretary Global Infrastructure GP II, L.P., By: Global Infrastructure Investors II, LLC, its general 12/17/2019 partner, By: /s/ Mark Levitt, Secretary GIP Blue Holding GP, LLC, By: 12/17/2019 /s/ Mark Levitt, Secretary GIP II Blue Holding Partnership, L.P., By: GIP Blue Holding GP, 12/17/2019 LLC, its general partner, By: /s/ Mark Levitt, Secretary ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.